(b) to the extent that a shareholder does not or is not eligible to take up their entitlement under the Offer,
that shareholder’s percentage shareholding in the Company will be diluted; or

(c) If an eligible shareholder takes up their entitlement for New Shares in full and applies for and receives
New Shares from the Shortfall then their percentage shareholding in the Company will increase.

No person will by acceptance of their entitlement become, nor will any person through acceptance of New
Shares from the Shortfall be permitted to, acquire a relevant interest in more than 20% of the issued voting
shares of the Company, and as a result the Offer will not have a material effect on control of the Company.

Shareholders who take up their full entitlement for New Shares under the Offer will not be diluted as a result of
the conduct of the Offer. Examples of the impact of dilution on existing holders where a shareholder does not
take up its entitlement are set out below:

Shareholder
(example)

Holding at
the Record

Date

% at the
Record
Date*

1 for 6
entitlement
under the

Offer

Holding if
entitlement
not taken up

As % of total Shares on
issue after the Offer

(1,834,431,229 shares)

A 10,000,000 0.64% 1,666,667 10,000,000 0.55%

B 20,000,000 1.27% 3,333,334 20,000,000 1.09%

C 40,000,000 2.55% 6,666,667 40,000,000 2.18%

D 60,000,000 3.82% 10,000,000 60,000,000 3.27%

E 80,000,000 5.10% 13,333,334 80,000,000 4.36%

F 100,000,000 6.37% 16,666,667 100,000,000 5.45%

Notes to table:

(1) all percentages are subject to rounding.

(2) The notional Shareholders in the examples above do not acquire or dispose of shares and that no existing options are
converted into ordinary shares.

(3) No convertible securities convert to ordinary shares.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

- 13 -

3.3 Substantial shareholders

As at the date of this Offer Booklet, the Company has one substantial shareholder, being Wingfield Durban Deep,
LP (Wingfield) who holds 11.02% of the issued shares of the Company. Wingfield is domiciled in the United
States of America and is therefore not eligible to participate in the Offer.